On page 1, line 4, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, delete "After" and insert " If"

On page 1, line 5, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, delete "petition" and insert "resolution and order"

On page 1, line 6, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, delete "petition" and insert "resolution and order"

On page 1, line 8, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, delete " finds the petition complies with" and insert " does not advise the county or township that the resolution and order is in violation of"

On page 1, line 9, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, after "§ 31-3-6.1," insert " within seven days after the commissioner's receipt of the resolution and order"

On page 1, line 9, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, delete "petition" and insert "resolution and order"

On page 1, line 10, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, after "law." delete " The petition must include an attached statement from the commissioner stating compliance with § 31-3-6. 3."

On page 1, line 11, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, after "finds" delete " after review"

On page 1, line 11, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, delete "petition" and insert "resolution and order"

On page 1, line 11, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, delete " does not comply with" and insert " is in violation of"

On page 1, line 12, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, delete "petition" and insert "resolution and order"

On page 1, line 13, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, delete "petition" and insert "resolution and order"

On page 1, line 14, of the Senate Local Government Engrossed bill, delete ". The commissioner shall have seven days from receipt of the petition to review the petition for compliance. The commissioner shall create a form to be attached to the petition" and insert " within seven days of the commissioner's receipt of the resolution and order, and the notification must include an explanation of why the resolution and order is in violation of \S 31-3-6.1"